

H/  
W.P(C)No. 559 OF 1994

ITEM No.301

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 & 7 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.559/1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For directions )  
( For Final Disposal )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 29/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)	M/s. Vineet Singha,G.G.Upadhyay,Syed Ali Ahmad,S.T.Ahmad and Ms.A.Upadhyay,Advs
For the appearing parties	Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.(A.C.) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv. Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)
For U.O.I.	Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG M/s. A.K.Srivastava,Wasim Quadri and Ms. Sushma Suri,Advs. Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
State of Haryana	M/s. J.P.Dhanda,Mrs.Raj Rani Dhanda and Sunder Khatri,Advs.
For U.T.Chandigarh	M/s. K.B.Rohtagi,Ms.Aparna Rohtagi Jain & Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Advs.
For State of M.P.	Mr. B.S. Banthia,Ms.Pragati Neekra & Ms.Kamakshi Mehlwal,Advs.
For State of Manipur	KH. Nobin Singh,Adv.
State of T.N.	Mrs. R.Raghavan,Adv.
Allahabad H/C	Mr. A.K.Srivastava
State of Goa	Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.
State of Chattisgarh	Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.
State of Tripura	M/s Gopal Singh & Rahul Singh,Advs.
State of Nagaland	Mrs.V.D.Khanna & Mr.S.K.Shandilya,Advs

.....2/-

M/s. H.K.Puri, S.K.Puri, Ujjwal Banerjee &  
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Advs.

State of Punjab Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

State of Rajasthan M/s. Ranji Thomas, Mrs. B. Upadhyaya and  
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Advs.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

M/s. S.S. Shinde, V.N. Raghupathy, Advs.  
for Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

State of Sikkim M/s. A. Mariarputham, Ms. Aruna Mathur and  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Advs.

Patna High Court Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

State of M.P. Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, adv.

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Asha G. Nair, V.K. Sidatharan  
and NG. J.R. Luwang, Advs.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Jyoti Dutt, Advs.

State of Bihar Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Intervenor Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Mrs. Archana Singh,  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Rajesh Singh, S.C. Gupta &  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advs.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv. for  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

State of Gujarat & Mizoram Mrs. H. Wahi & Ms. Aruna Gupta, Advs.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta., Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

.....3/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Having heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar for some time on the question as to what direction can be given for the children of women undertrial prisoner and the women convicts, who are lodged in the jail, we think it appropriate to have the response of the Union of India as well as all the State Governments, who are parties before us and represented by the counsel. Mr. Ranjit Kumar places before us a full action project prepared by Tata Institute of Social Science. Copy of that report be served on the counsel appearing for all the States, Union Territories as well as Union of India to have the response of the respective States, Union Territories and Union of India. Copy of the report be prepared by the Registry and be served on all the counsel within a week from today. The response of each of the States, Union Territories as well as Union of India be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Put up after six weeks.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar also referred a Book called "Forced Separation Children of Imprisoned Mothers", and this Book is available in the market. Each of the States counsel may get from the market on their own cost.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar