

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1 & 7 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.559/1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 23/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner (s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv. (A.C.)Mr.Syed Ali Ahmed, Adv.
Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Rajender Pd.Saxena, Adv.For Respondent (s)
Union of India Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.State of Assam Ms.Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
For Corporate Law Group, Advs.State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Dutt, Adv.State of A.P. Mr.T.V.Ratnam, Adv.
Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (N/P)State of Bihar Ms.Sunita R.Singh, Adv.
For Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

Patna High Court Ms.Kamakshi Mehlwal, Adv.

UT Chandigarh Mr.K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.Uts of Andaman & Nicobar, Lakshadweep Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Daman & Diu, NCT of
Delhi

State of Chhatisgarh	Mr.Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.
State of Goa	Ms.A.Subhashini,Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv. Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr.J.S.Attri,Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr.Ashok K.Mathur,Adv. Mr.Rajesh Pathak,Adv.
State of J & K	Mr.Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu,Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde,Adv. Mr.Anil K.Misra,Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr.KH.Nobin Singh,Adv. Mr.M.Giresk Kr.Adv,
State of Gujarat & Mizoram	Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv. Ms.Aruna Gupta,Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
State of M.P.	Ms.Kamakshi S.Mehlwai,Adv. (N/P) Mr.B.S.Banthia,Adv.(N/P)
State of Nagaland	Ms.Sumita Hazarika,Adv. Mr.U.Hazarika,Adv.
State of Orissa	Mr.R.S.Jena,Adv.
Govt. of Pondicherry	Mr.V.G.Pragasam,Adv.
State of Punjab	Mr.R.K.Rathore,Addl.Adv.Genl. Mr.R.S.Suri,Adv.
State of Rajasthan	Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv. Ms.Bharati Upadhyaya,Adv. Mr.V.N.Raghupathy,Adv.
State of Sikkim	Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv. Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv. For M/s.Arputham,Aruna & Co.Advs.
State of Tripura	Mr.Anurag Sharma,Adv. Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.
State of U.P.	Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv. Mr.Ravi P.Mehrotra,Adv. Mr.Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Allahabad High Court	Mr.Ashok K.Shrivastava,Adv.

State of Uttaranchal Ms.Rachna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr.Rohit Singh,Adv.

State of W.B. Mr.H.K.Puri,Adv.
Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.
Mr.S.K.Puri,Adv.
Mr.Shiv Gupta,Adv.

State of T.N. Mr.Subramaniam Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Ragavendra,Adv.
Mr.Gopal Kr.Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Abhay Kr.,Adv.

For Intervenors Ms.Gauri Karuna Das,Adv.
Ms.Anugupta,Adv.
Ms.Debjani Das Purkarstherya,Adv.
Ms.Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr.S.S.Shinde,Adv.
Mr.Mukesh K.Giri,Adv.

Delhi Administration Mr.N.N.Goswami,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran,Adv. (N/P)

Mr.P.N.Ramalingam,Adv. (N/P)

Mr.Rajiv Mehta,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order dated April 28, 2003, no response is required to be filed by the State of Arunachal Pradesh. As submitted by the learned counsel, affidavit on behalf of State of Har yana has already been filed. A week's time is granted to the State of West Bengal to file affidavit. Two weeks' time is granted to the State of J & K to file affidavit. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand undertakes to file response during the course of the day. Learned counsel appearing for the Union Territories of Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Dadra & Nagar Have li, Daman & Diu, Lakshdweep and

NCT of Delhi state that the affidavits shall be filed on their behalf within four weeks. The State of M.P. is also granted four weeks' time to file the said affidavit. List the matters after six weeks.

(Janki Bhatia)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)