

o "

W.P(C)No. 559 OF 1994

ITEM No. 1

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 and 7 in Writ Petition (C) No. 559 of 1994

R.D. UpadhyayPetitioner (s)

VERSUS

State of A.P. and Ors.Respondent (s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 12/03/2004 This petitioner was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(Not Present)
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. R.P. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Union of India, NCT ofMr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Delhi, Andaman & Nocobar,Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Dadra & Nagar Havali,Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Daman & Diu and Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Lakshadweep

State of JharkhandMr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

State of Gujarat andMs. H. Wahi, Adv.
MizoramMs. Archana P. Khopde, Adv.

State of TripuraMr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
...2/-

-2-

Govt. of PondicherryMr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of OrissaMr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

State of BiharMr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

State of MaharashtraMr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

U.T., Chandigarh Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

State of Arunachal Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Pradesh Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Allahabad High Court Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
& Delhi Administration Ms. Anil Katityar, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Hazarika, Adv.

State of J&K Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
...3/-

-3-

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. R.A. Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co., Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kaadambri, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod K. Pandey, Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.S. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of M.P. Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pramod K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

State of Pujnjab Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv. (Not Present)
...4/-

-4-

State of Rajashtan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Intervenor (s) Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkarstherya, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri S.W.A. Qadri, learned counsel, stated that N.C.T. of Delhi shall adopt the affidavit filed by the Union of India and, therefore, no affidavit is required to be filed.

Four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit. List thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master