

W.P(C)No. 559 OF 1994

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 & 7 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.559/1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions and office report)

with

Crl.A. No. 69/2000 (Ram Bhawan Rai vs. State of Bihar)

(for monitoring purpose),

C.A. No. 2468/1998 (UP Judicial Service Assocn. vs. State of UP & Ors.)

(with office report),

WP(C) No. 84/1998 (UP Judicial Services Asson. vs. State of UP & Anr.),

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C)/1998 (CC5347) (Bar Council of UP vs. Manoj Kumar & Ors.) (for per
mission to file SLP),

SLP(C) No.14303-14305/1998 (Bar Council of UP vs. Siddharth Kumar & Ors.)

(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP) and

WP(C) No. 133/2002 (Indian Council of Legal Aid & Advice vs. Union of India & Anr.) (with offi
ce report)

Date : 10/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

Amicus CuriaeMr. Kapil Sibal,Sr. Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s)Mr. R D Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Union of India Mr. R Mohan, ASG (NP)

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
for Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Smita, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. B Vikas, Adv.
Mr. D Bharati Reddy, Adv.

State of Bihar Ms. Sunita R Singh, Adv.
Mr. B B Singh, Adv.

Patna High Court Ms. Kamakshi S Mehlwal, Adv.

UT Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. K B Rohtagi, Adv. (NP)

UTs of Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Of Andaman & Nicobar, Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.
Lakshadweep, Dadra
& Nagar Haveli,
Daman & Diu

NCT of Delhi Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of Chhatisgarh Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv. (NP)

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kadambari, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. J S Attri, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Anil Sinha, Adv. Genl.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

State of J & K Mr. Altaf H Naiyak, Adv. Genl.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Indira, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

State of Mizoram Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. Sekhar Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. B S Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. U Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

State of Orissa Mr. R S Jena, Adv.

Govt of Pondicherry Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. R K Rathore, AAG
Mr. A K Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R S Suri, Adv.(NP)

State of Rajasthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.(NP)

State of Sikkim Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rithuraj Bishwas, Adv.

State of Tamilnadu Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

State of U.P. Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.

Allahabad High Court Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv.

State of Uttaranchal Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Addl.Adv.Genl.
Mr. R K Jain, Adv.

State of W.B.

Mr. H K Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S K Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. V M Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S C Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalanai, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K Ram Kumar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. K K Rai, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. R C Verma, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for directions on 7th February, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER