

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 & 7 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.559/1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent

(s)

(for directions and office report) (For Directions)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

In-person.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

Union of India

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of Arunachal

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Pradesh

State of Andhra Pradesh

Mr. B Vikas, Adv.

Mr. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

State of Bihar

Ms. Sunita R Singh, Adv.

Mr. B B Singh, Adv.

Patna High Court

Ms. Kamakshi S Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Sekar Kumar, Adv.

UT Chandigarh

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.(NP)

Mr. K B Rohtagi, Adv.(NP)

2

UTs of

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Of Andaman & Nicobar,

Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

Lakshadweep, Dadra

& Nagar Haveli,

Daman & Diu

NCT of Delhi

Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

State of Chhatisgarh	Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.(NP)
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Archana P Khopde, Adv.
State of Goa	Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv. Ms. Vasundhara Dalal, Adv. Ms. Kadambari, Adv. Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr. J S Attri, AAG. Mr. L R Rath, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
State of J & K	Mr. Altaf H Naiyak, Adv. Genl. Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.
State of Mizoram	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

4

List the writ petition for hearing in the second week of March, 2005 as a regular matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER