

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.559 OF 1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.133 of 2002

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14303-14305 of 1998

Civil Appeal No.2468 of 1998

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../1998 (CC 5347/1998)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

Criminal Appeal No.69 of 2000

Writ Petition (C) No.84 of 1998

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 24/11/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Happy Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

U.O.I.:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Goa:

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For J&K:

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Bihar:

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Tripura:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For West Bengal: Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv.

For Gujarat & Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mizoram: Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

For U.T. of Chandigarh: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das,Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi,Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv. (N/P)

...3/-

- 3 -

For Punjab: Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

for Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Patna High Court: Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Sikkim: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Kerala: Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For U.Ts.: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh: Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG.  
Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

For Manipur: Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Orissa: Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Smita, Adv.

For Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu: Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Uttaranchal: Ms. Rachana Srivastava,AAG.

For Assam: Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.  
Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

...4/-

- 4 -

For Haryana: Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Manjeet Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.  
for Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv. (N/P)

For Chhattisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Ms. Fizani Hussain,Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Allahabad High Court: Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

For Jharkhand: Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Sarkar,Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

For M/o Home Affairs:

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For N.C.T. of Delhi:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned amicus curiae, resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel, made his submissions till 2.15 p.m. Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel, thereafter made his submissions till 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, learned counsel for various States made their submissions till 2.55 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Orders reserved.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ N. Annapurna ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master

Court Master

Court Mast

er