

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.559 OF 1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

Criminal Appeal No.69 of 2000

Civil Appeal No.2468 of 1998

Writ Petition (C) No.84 of 1998

S.L.P. (C) No...../1998 (CC 5347/1998)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.14303-14305 of 1998

Writ Petition (C) No.133 of 2002

Date: 13/04/2006 These matters were called on for judgment today.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr.R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr.K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

M/s. Aruputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr.K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R.Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Retu Rai Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. R.P.Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms.Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan.

"....., we issue the following guidelines:

1 to 13. x x x x x

14. Copy of the judgment shall be sent to Union of India, all State Governments/Union Territories, High Courts.

15. Compliance report stating steps taken by Union of India, State Governments,

Services Authorities shall be filed in four months whereafter matter shall be listed for directions.

In view of above, Writ Petition (Civil) No.133 of 2002 is disposed of."

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)