

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 559 OF 1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

(For directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2468 of 1998

(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.84 of 1998

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C) No.....CC5347 of 1998

(For permission to file SLP)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.14303-14305 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 559/94: Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

In CC 5347/98: Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

In WP 84/98 &

CA 2468/98:

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. A.S.Rawat, AAG.

Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

for Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. S. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sashidhar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AAG.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Md. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Kaita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehlwai, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. G.Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

3

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Some of the State Governments and State Legal Authorities have not

filed compliance report as directed in the judgment and order dated 13th

April, 2006. The Union of India has also not filed the status report. Those

who have not filed the reports in terms of the order dated 13th April, 2006

are directed to file the same positively on or before 15th December, 2006.

From the office report it appears that some of the Legal Services

Authorities/Boards and State Governments/Union Territories have not been

served. Those unserved parties shall be served forthwith through the

respective High Courts under which the Authorities or Board may come. It

shall be indicated in the notices that the report in terms of the order dated

13th April, 2006 is required to be filed by 15th December, 2006.

In respect of the State of Haryana, Mr.Sandeep Sharma, learned
ed

counsel accepts notice. The compliance report by the State of Haryana shall

also be filed by 15th December, 2006.

The FDR which is due to mature on 20th November, 2006 sh
all

further be renewed for one year.

The matter is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar