

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.559 OF 1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.14303-14305 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP)

Civil Appeal No.2468 of 1998

(With office report)

I.A. No.1 in and S.L.P. (C) No.....CC 5347/1998

(For permission to file SLP)

Writ Petition (C) No.84 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/01/2007 These Mattes were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vinita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

In SLP 14303-05/98

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

& SLP ...CC 5347/1998:

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

In CA 2468/1998 and

WP 84/1998:

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. N. Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Goa:

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Tripura:

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

For Bihar:

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Gujarat:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Punjab:

Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.AAG.

Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

for Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Sikkim:

Mr. Sonam P. Wangdi,AG.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For U.Ts.:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For N.C.T. of Delhi:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For M/o Home Affairs:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

For Meghalaya:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For State of Tamil

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam,Adv.

Nadu & Pondicherry:

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

for Himachal Pradesh:

Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Manipur:

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. David Rao,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh:

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Mizoram:

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. T.G.N. Nair,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Maltani,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Nagaland:

Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.



[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar