

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 559 OF 1994

R.D.UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

Crl.A.No.69/2000

Civil Appeal NO. 2468 of 1998

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14303-14305 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP)

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C).../1998 CC NO. 5347

(For permission to file SLP)

W.P(C) NO. 84 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.(AC.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms.Lalita Kohli, Adv.

2

Ms.Charu Singhal, Adv.

For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Subhas Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr.Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

Mr. H.K. Puri ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Mamta, Adv.

Mr. Somnath, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv

Ms.Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. K. Ram Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Rani Jethmalani ,Adv (N.P.)

Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

4

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr.S.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Rai ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mrs.Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.

5

Mr.Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr.Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

For Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG (U.P.)
Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Athui Panmei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

6

List after six weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master